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F-102 A Delta Dagger

El Convair F-102 fue la primera aeronave que se desarroll6 como arma (Convair modelo 8-10,
sistema de armas WS-210A), no como avion, pues el avion en si se concebia como simple
plataforma para las armas. Tras la utilizacion de las primeras bombas atémicas en la Segunda
Guerra Mundial, se puso de manifiesto que un solo avién podia causar dafos terribles. Una
consecuencia era que habia que disefar contramedidas para que esas bombas nucleares no
llegaran a su objetivo. La solucién era un interceptor equipado Unicamente con cohetes y que
fuera mas veloz que 1 Mach, ademés de que pudiera utilizar simultdneamente su radar. En 1951,
Convair disei6 el F-102A Delta Dagger (que antes se habia llamado Machete) como solucion
provisional contra el ultimo interceptor, el F-106 Delta Dart. Las alas en forma delta se basaban,
parcialmente, en los estudios alemanes sobre aerodinamica y vuelo supersénico de la Segunda
Guerra Mundial. El 24 de octubre de 1953 sali6 a la luz el primer prototipo, el YF-102, meses
después de la fecha prevista para que el nuevo caza entrara en activo. Aquel fue el primero de un
sinfin de problemas, dado que no se tenia experiencia con aviones supersonicos, por el motor
demasiado débil y los constantes cambios a todas las piezas. El auténtico nticleo del sistema de
armas era el buscador por radar GAR-1 Falcon, disefiado por Hughes y que més tarde se rebautiza-
ria como AIM-4A Falcon. Pesaba 52kg, tenia 1,98m de longitud y un alcance de 8 km, ademas de
superar los 2 Mach. Ademas del AIM-4A y los E Falcon controlados por radar, se utilizaban las
versiones con AIM-4C y F controlados por infrarrojos. A partir de 1960, el F-102A también se
equipo con el AIM-26A, un Falcon controlado por radar con cabeza nuclear. Los 6 Falcon estaban
en el fuselaje del F-102, en unos compartimentos especiales con puertas articuladas que podian
abrirse en pleno vuelo para lanzar los Falcon. Las dos puertas, a cada lado, tenian tres tubos en la
parte delantera, que alojaban dos cohetes T214 de 6,98m, no guiados. En época de paz, sélo se
llevaba un cohete, por razones de seguridad. La produccion del Falcon se inicié con Hughes en
1954 y se interrumpi6 en 1963, después de haber fabricado 50000 misiles. Hughes también
desarrollé el nuevo sistema informatizado MG-3, que se mejoré hasta convertirse en el MG-10,
conectado al sistema de datos SAGE, de la defensa aérea de EEUU. En Europa, el F-102A entr6 en
servicio el 18 de enero de 1959 y se utilizo hasta el 16 de abril de 1970, en 6 escuadrones de
interceptores de guerra, entre ellos el 496 FIS Hahn ABy el 525 FIS Bitburg. Varios F-102A que EEUU
ya no queria se entregaron a Grecia y Turquia. En junio de 1968, Turquia recibié 24 unidades,
mientras que Grecia tuvo que esperar un ano para tener sus 41 aviones. El ultimo F-102A se retird
de las fuerzas aéreas turcas en junio de 1979. En total, se construyeron 990 unidades (incluyendo
el modelo de instruccion TF-102A, 111 unidades), tres veces mas que el F-106, para el que se
suponia que no seria mas que una solucion provisional.

Caracteristicas

Longitud: 20,84m

Envergadura: 11,62m

Altura: 6,46m

Motor: 1 x Pratt&Whitney J57-P-23

Empuje: 5060kp; con postquemador: 7937kp

Peso méximo: en despegue, 15516kg; en aterrizaje: 14004kg; en vacio: 9599kg

Velocidad: méaxima, 1254km/h a 10668m; crucero, 680km/h

Duracién del vuelo: 1,5 horas

F-102 A Delta Dagger

The Convair F-102 was the first aircraft to be designed as a weapon system (Convair Model 8-
10 Weapon System WS-210A) for which the aeroplane was a mere weapon carrier. After the
USA dropped the first atom bomb in the Second World War, the balance of powers had sud-
denly taken a dramatic turn. Whereas it had previously taken hundreds of bomber aircraft,
now one single aircraft sufficed to cause great damage. This fact on the other hand necessi-
tated effective counter-measures in order to prevent such nuclear bombers from reaching
their targets. The solution was an interceptor with an armament consisting solely of missiles,
with the capability of reaching a speed exceeding Mach 1 and the ability to simultaneously
use its own radar for fighting targets. So, in 1951 Convair developed the F-102A Delta Dagger
(formerly designated Machete) as an interim solution until the ultimate interceptor F-106
Delta Dart would be available. Convair?s construction plans of the delta-shaped wings were
partly based on German World War Il studies on aerodynamics in supersonic flight. The first
prototype, the YF-102, flew on 24 October 1953 for the first time, months after the new figh-
ter was scheduled to become operational. It was the beginning of a never-ending series of
problems due to lack of experience with supersonic flight, too weak engines and constant
changes made to all and sundry parts. The real core of the new weapon system was the radar-
controlled GAR-1 Falcon missile designed by Hughes (later designated AIM-4A Falcon). It was
1.98 m long, weighed 52 kg and reached a top speed of more than Mach 2, having a range
of 8 km. The Falcon, too, was subjected to continuous changes and built in a number of ver-
sions. Along with the radar-controlled AIM-4A and E Falcons, the AIM-4C and F infrared-con-
trolled versions were used. From 1960, the F-102 A was also equipped with the AIM-26A type
which was a radar-controlled Falcon with a nuclear war head. All six Falcon missiles were sto-
red in a weapons bay inside the fuselage. Its multipart doors could be opened during flight to
project launch rails holding the Falcons. Two doors on either side had three projection tubes
each in their front parts, again each housing two unguided 2.75 inch (6.98 cm) T214 rockets.
In peacetime, only one rocket was carried for safety reasons. Series production of the Falcon
began with Hughes in 1954 at Tuscon, Arizona, and ended in 1963 after 50,000 missiles had
been built. Hughes also developed the new MG-3 weapons computer which was later impro-
ved to become the MG-10 connected to the SAGE data link system of the U.S. American air
defence. In Europe, the F-102A saw service from 28 January 1959 to 16 April 1970 with six figh-
ter wings of the USAFE (United States Air Force Europe); the 32nd FIS
Soesterberg/Netherlands, the 431st FIS Zaragossa AB/Spain, the 496th FIS Hahn AB/Germany,
the 497th FIS Torrejon AB/Spain, the 525th FIS Bitburg AB and 526th FIS Ramstein AB, both
Germany. A number of F-102A aircraft which were no longer required by the USA were su
plied to Greece and Turkey. In June 1968, Turkey received the first of a total of 24 aircraft,
Greece was one year later -in June 1969 - supplied with 41 aircraft. The last F-102As retired
from service with the Turkish air force in June 1979. A toal of 990 machines were built (inclu-
ding 111 TF-102A trainer aircraft), more than three times the number built of the F-106 type
for which it was meant to be simply an interim solution.

Specification:

Altitud: 16276m Length 20.84m Service ceiling 16,276 m
fndice de ascenso con postquemador: 5303m/min nVinghspan 11.%2 m E:img rate with afterburner 5,303 m/min
: eight 6.46 m imb to 15,240m 7.8 min
Ascenso a 15240m: 7,8 minutos Enggine 1x Pratt&Whitney J57-P-23 | Take-off distance 697 m
Distancia de despegue: 697m ) Thrust 5,060 kp Landing distance without aid* 746 m
Distancia aterrizaje: con paracaidas freno, 542m; sin, 746m Thrust with afterburner 7937 kp Landing distance with aid* ~ 542m
Combustible interno: 4107 litros; en depdsitos adicionales, 2 x 814 litros Take-off weight, max. 15,516 kg Fuel, internal 407 |
Armamento: 6 x AIM-4A, C,E,F 6 Landing weight 14,004 kg Fuel in additional tanks 2x8141
2 x AIM-26 Falcon y Weight, empty 9,599 kg Armament 6 x AIM-4A, C, E, F or
2 Speed, max. 1,254 km/h at 10,668 m 2 x AIM-26 Falcon and

Tripulacién: 1 max. 24 X FFAR 2,75 pulgadas Cruising speed 680 km/h max. 24 x 275 inch FFAR

. Flight endurance 1.5 hours Crew 1 pilot

* aid = speed brake or breaking parachute
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Vor dem Zusammensetz

D: Achtung: Jedes Teil ist numeriert (1). Reihenfolge der Montageschritte b

gut durchlesen

Benitigte Werkzeuge: Messer und

Read before you sta

N: OBS' les noye |g|ennom i ingen for ,ggmgen Hver del er nummerert (1). Folg rekkefolgen pé mon-

Feile zum Entfernen und Entgraten der Teile (2) Gummiband, Klebeband und Wi zum Z der
geklebten Einzelteile (3). Plastikteile in einer milden Waschmittellosung reinigen und an der Luft trocknen, damit der
Farbanstrich und die Abziehbilder besser haften. Vor dem Ankleben priifen ob Teile passen, Klebstoff sparsam auftragen
Chrom und Farbe an den Klebefliichen entfernen. Kleine Teile anstreichen, bevor sie vom Rahmen entfernt werden (4) (5).
Farben gut durchtrocknen lassen, erst dann den Zusammenbau fortsetzen. Jedes Abziehbildmotiv einzeln hneid
und ca. 20 Sekunden in warmes Wasser tauchen. Das Motiv an der bezeichneten Stelle vom Papier abschieben und mit
Loschpapier andriicken.

NL: OPGELET: Voor de montage eerst goed de handleiding lezen. Elk d (1). Let op de gevolgorde. Benodigd
gereedschap: mes en vijl voor het afbramen van de onderdelen (2); elastiek, plakband en wasknijpers voor het bij elkaar houden van de
gelijmde onderdelen (3). Plasfic onderdelen met een zacht of ddel reinigen en vanzelf laten drogen, zodat de verf en de decals beter
hechten. Controleer voor het lijmen of de onderdelen passen; lijm dun opbrengen. Chroom en verf van de liimvlakken verwijderen. Kleine
onderdelen verven voordat ze van het raam worden verwiderd (4) (5). Verf goed laten drogen, dan pas verdergaan met de montage. Elke
decal afzonderlijk vitsnijden en ca. 20 sec. in warm water dopen. De decal op de aangegeven plaats van het papier schuiven en met
vloeipapier aandrukken.

GB: ATTENTION: Read the instructions thoroughly prior to bly. Each comp is numbered (1). Adhere to speci-
fied seq of y. Tools required: knife and file for removal of components from frame (2); rubber band, adhe-
sive tape and dothes pegs for clamping components together after applying adhesive (3). Clean plastic components in a
mild detergent solution and allow to air-dry so that paint and transfers adhere better. Prior to applying adhesive, check
to see whether the comy fit together; apply adhesive sp y. Remove chrome and paint from the contact sur-
faces. Paint small components before removing them from the frame (4) (5). Allow paint to dry well, and only then con-
finve to assemble. Cut out each transfer individually and immerse in warm water for approx. 20 seconds. Slide transfer

off paper and into designated position, then press on with blotfing paper.

.J.IIis

F: ATTENTION : lisez bien la nofice de montage avant de Chaque piéce est ée (1). Respectez |'ordre des opérations. Outils
nécessaires : couteau et lime pour ébarber les piéces (2); élastiques, ruban adhésif et pinces d linge pour maintenir les piéces collées (3).
Nettoyez les piéces en matiére plastique dans une solution douce de produit de lavage et faites-les sécher a I'air afin que la peinture et les
décalcomanies tiennent mieux. Avant de mettre la colle, vérifiez si les piéces s'adaptent bien les unes aux autres; mettez peu de colle.
Enlevez le chrome et la peinture des surfaces de collage. Peignez les pefites pigces avant de les détacher de la grappe (4)(5). Laissez bien
sécher la peinture avant de poursuivre |'assemblage. Découpez chaque décalcomanie séparément et plongez-la dans de I'eau chaude pen-
dant 20 secondes environ. A I'endroit marqué, faites glisser le mofif pour le séparer du papier et pressez-le sur emplacement avec du papi-
er buvard.

E: jAtencion! Antes de con el blaje, leer las i d Cada pieza va numerada (1).
Téngase en cuenta el orden de operaciones del ensamblaje. Herramientas necesarias: Cuchilla y lima para desbarbar las
piezas (2). Cintas de goma, cinta adhesiva y pinzas de ropa para sujetar las piezas pegadas (3). Lavar las piezas de
plastico en una solucion de detergente suave y dejar que se sequen al aire para mejorar asi la adhesion de la pintura y
de las calcomanias. Antes de aplicar el pegamento comprobar si las piezas quedan correctamente adaptadas. Aplicar el
pegamento sin excederse. Alejar de las superficies de pegado el cromado y la pintura. Pintar las piezas pequefias antes
de desprenderlas de su sujecion (4) (5). Antes de proseguir con el ensamblaje, dejar que se seque bien la pintura.
Recortar las calcomanias una por una y sumergirlas durante unos 20 segundos en agua caliente. Deslizar del papel la
| ia en el lugar lo y apretarla colocando encima de ella papel secante.

I: ATTENZIONE: Prima dell'assemblaggio leggere attentamente le istruzioni di montaggio. Ogni pezzo & numerato (1). Tener presente la
successione delle fasi di assemblaggio. Atirezzi necessari: coltello e lima per togliere la sbavatura dai pezzi (2), nastro adesivo e mollette
da bucato per tenere insieme i pezzi singoli dopo averli incollati (3). Lavare i particolari in plastica con un detergente delicato e lasciarli
asciugare all'aria, per una migliore adesione dello strato di colore e della figura decalcabile. Prima di incollare, verificare che i pezzi si
abbinino bene tra di loro; applicare il collante con parsimonia. Togliere cromo e colore dalle superfici da incollare. Dipingere i piccoli acces-
sori sul supporto prima di rimuoverli (4) (5). Far seccare hene la vernice prima di proseguire con |'assemblaggio. Ritagliare singolarmente
ogni figura ed immergerla in acqua tiepida per 20 secondi circa. Applicare il mofivo nella posizione segnata e tamponarlo con carta assor-
bente.

S: OBS: Liis instruktionerna noga igenom innan du sitter modellen samman. Varenda detalj ér numrerad (1). V g beakta
foliden i sammansiittningsstegen. Verktyg, som du kommer att behva : kniv och fil for att skrapa detaljerna rena (2),
gummiringar, tejp och kiddnypor for att hélla samman de limmade detalierna (3). Rengér plastd in en mild
tviittmedellosning och torka dem i luften for att lack och dekaler skall hélla biittre. Kolla, om detaljerna passar ihop innan
du klistrar dem och anviind limmet sparsamt. Avliigsna krom och lack fréin ytorna, som kommer att limmas ihop. Méla de
smé detalierna innan du avldgsnar dem fréin ramen (4) (5). Lat lacket riktigt torka igenom innan du fortsiitter med sam-
manstttningen. Skiir av varje dekalmotiv enskilt och doppa det i varmt vatten i ca 20 sekunder. Flytta motivet bort fran
papperet genom att trycka vid det angivna stiillet och tryck fast med liskpapper.

DK: BEMARK: Inden sammensztningen begyndes, skal byggevejledningen leses godt igennem. Hver del er nummereret (1). Reekkefelgen
af monteringstrinnene skal overholdes. Nadvendigt vaerkiaj: Kniv og fil il afgratning af delene (2); gummibénd, tape og tajklemmer fil at
holde de klzhede (3) enkeltdele sammen. Plostikdelene renses i en mild szbelud og lufttarres si malingen og overfaringsbillederne bedre
kan hafte. Inden pafarelsen kontrolleres om delene passer; limen pafares sparsommeligt. Krom og farve fiernes fra klzbefladerne. De smé
dele males inden de fiernes fra rammen (4) (5). Lad farven terre godt inden fortsettes. Overfaringshilledernes mofiver
skaeres ud enkeltvis og dyppes ca. 20 sek. i varmt vand. Skub motivet fra papiret og tryk det fast med trekpapir.

GR: NPOZOXH: Npiv T cuvappoAdynan, diapacTe kaAd Tig odnyieq. Kabe e§apTnpa cival apiBunpé-
vo (1). Mpooé&Te Tn ocIpd "Twv BnudTwWV" pH! epyaleia: paxaipi kai Aipa
yia T Aciavon Twv e§aptnudTtwv (2), AaoTixévia Taivia, KOAANTIKA Taivia Kar pavraAdkia yia T
ouykpdTnon Twv KoAAnpévwv pepovwpévev eEaptnudtwv (3). Kabapiote Ta mAaoTika eEapTiparta
péca oe €va "palakd" kabaploTiko SIGAUMA Kal OTEYVWOTE Ta OTOV a€pa, WOTE va UNApEel KaAUTepn
MPOOPUON TOU XPWHATOG Kal TwV XaAkopaviav. Mpiv To k6AAnpa, eAéyETe av Taipialouv peTagl Toug
Ta eEapTiparta. EmaAeiPTe oikovopikd Tnv kKOAAa. AMOpHaKpUVETE amd TiIG EM@AveIeq eMKOAAnGNG,
XpWpio kai Bagn. BayTte Ta pikpd eEapTipara, mpiv amopakpuvBouv and To mAaiaio (4) (5). AprioTe va
OTEYVWOOUV KaAG Ta XpwpaTa Kai UoTEpa ouveyioTe Tn auvappoAdynon. Koyte EexwpioTd To Kde
poTiBo Twv XaAkopavi®@v kai BouTAETE To o€ {€0TO veEPO yia Tep. 20 SeuTePOAENTA. AMOPAKPUVETE TO
poTiBo amé To XapTi, 0To oNAdepPEVo oNpEio Kal MESTE TO PE TO GTOUMOXAPTO.

Aéynong. Amaitop

Nodvendig verktoy: Kniv og fil for fierning av grader pd delene (2), gummibénd, tape og klesklyper for & holde
sammen de limede enkehdelene (3). Rengjor plastdelene i mildt sépevann og la dem lufttorke, slik at fargen og bildene sitter
bedre. For pélimingen mé det kontrolleres om delene passer: Ta pé litt lim. Fiern krom og farge pé klebeflatene. Mal de smé delene
for de fiernes fra rammen (4) (5). La fargene torke godt for sammenmonteringen fortsettes. Skjzr ut hvert av motivene for seg
o legg dem i varmt vann i ca. 20 sekunder. Skyv motivet fra papiret pé det merkede stedet og trykk pé med trekkpapir.

P: ATENCAO: Antes de iniciar o montagem leia atentamente o manual de construcio. Todas s partes componentes siio numeradas (1). Atentar
para a sequéncia das etapas de montagem. Ferramentas necessdrias: Faca e lixa para aparar a rebarba dos pecas (2), elstico, fita adesiva e
molas de roupa para sustentar as pegas (3) durante a colagem. As pegas de matéria plastica devem ser limpas numa solugéio fraca de defer-
gente e secas ao ar, de forma que a demdo de tinta e os decalques tenham uma hoa adesdio. Antes de colar, verificar se as pecas encaixam;
utilizar a cola em pequena quantidade. Eliminar o cromado e a finta das superficies a serem coladas. Néio passar cola nas pegas que ainda s
encontram fixas na grade de matéria plastica. Pintar as pecas pequenas antes de refird-las da grade (4) (5). Deixar a tinta secar completa-
mente para depois continuar com a montagem. Cortar separadamente cada um dos decalques e mergulhé-los em dgua morna durante aprox-
imadamente 20 segundos. Decalcar os mofivos do papel na posico indicada e secar com mata-borrdo.

FIN: HUOMIO: Lue rak hijeet huolellisesti ennen kok Jokainen osa on numeroitu (1). Huomioi osien oikea
asennusjdrjestys. Tarvittavat Iyolmlut Veitsi ja viila osien ylimédréisten purseitten poistamiseen (2); Immmuuhu, teippit
ja pyykkipoikia yhteenliimattujen osien paikallaanpitdmiseksi (3). Puhdista miedolla pesuaineliuok jo anna
niiden kuivua itsestin, jotta maali ja siirtokuvat tarttuvat nithin paremmin. Tarkasta ennen limausta, ettii osat sopivat
toisiinsa; leviti liimaa siidstelittsti. Poista kromaus ja maali limapinnoista. Maalaa pienet osat ennen kuin irrotat ne pid-
inruumeisln (4) (5) Anna madlin kvivea kunnollu ennen kuin inlkal kokoonpnnoa Leikkaa jokainen siirlokuvu erikseen

kuvion toista puolta vasten.

RUS: Bunmanne: Ilepey cG0pKOil XOPOLLO IPOYHTATH PYKOBOACTBO IO MOHTaxXy. Kapast jetaib npoHyMepo—
Baa (1). CobmofiaTh mocne0BaTeILHOCTH MOHTaXa. HeoGxomMble paGoune HHCTPYMEHTBI: HOK I HAMIb—
HUK JUISi 3a4MCTKN fieTaneit (2); pe3suHOBasi JICHTa, KJIEiKast JICHTa M 3a3KNMbl [UIsl CYLIKH Olbst ISt TIPHKH—
MaHWUs! CKJICHBAEMBIX OTAeNbHbIX AeTaneil (3). deTanu U3 IIacTHKa OYHCTHTL B PACTBOPE MATKOIO MOIOLIErO
CpeJICTBa U BBICYIHTD Ha BO3/lyXe /IS TOro, 4TOObI Kpacka M NepeBojiHbIE KapTHHKH Jyule npuninaiu. [epen
MPUKICHBAHHEM MPOBEPUTH, MOAXOMAT JH JICTANN; KJCi HAHOCHTh 9KOHOMHO. XpOM M KpPAacKy YIainTh C
noBepxHOCTell CKIIenBanus. HeGoublie leTanu MOKpacHTh Nepejy TeM, Kak OHH OYAyT yaaneHsl u3 paMok (4)
(5). Kpacky HeOGXOZHMO XOpOIIO MPOCYIIHTB, TOJNBLKO IMOCHE ITOr0 MPOXOIKaTh cOOpKy. Kaskmyio
COOTBETCTBYIOLLYIO TIEPEBOJIHYIO KAPTHHKY OT/ICILHO BbIPE3aTh i MPUMEpHO Ha 20) CeKyH/ OKYHYTh B TEILTYIO
Bojty. Ha 0603HaueHHOM MecTe KapTHHKY OTAeIUTh OT OyMaru u IpuxKaTh NPOMOKAaTelbHOI OyMaroit.

PL: UWAGA: Przed skiadaniem przeczyta¢ doktadnie instrukcje montazu. Kazda czesé jest ponu-
merowana (1). Zwréci¢ uwage na kolejnos¢ przeprowadzania poszczegoélnych punktéw montazowych.
Potrzebne narzedzia: n6z oraz pilnik do usunigcia zadzioréw z poszczegdinych elementéw (2); tasma
gumowa, tasma klejaca, klamerki do bielizny dla przytrzymania sklejonych elementéw (3). Wymyé
plastykowe czesci w wodzie z delikatnym srodkiem myjacym oraz osuszy¢ na powietrzu, aby zapewni¢
lepsza przylepnos¢ farby oraz kalkomanii. Sprawdzi¢ przed przyklejaniem, czy dane elementy pasuja
do siebie; nanosic klej oszczgdme Usunaé chrom oraz farbe z powierzchni przeznaczonych do kleje-
nia. Mate el przed wycigeciem z ramki (4) (5). Farbe dobrze wysuszy¢, dopiero
potem kontynuowac sktadanie czesu Wyciagé pojedynczo kazdy z motywow kalkomanii i zanurzyé
na 20 sekund w cieptej wodzie. Sciagnaé motyw z papieru na oznaczone miejsce i docisnaé bibuta.

TR: DIKKAT: Birlestirmeden 6nce montaj talimatini iyice okuyun. Her parga numaralandiriimistir (1). Montaj
adimlari sirasina dikkat edin. Gerekli takimlar: Parcalarin capagini almak icin bicak ve ede (2); lastik bant,
yapistinlmis parcalar bir arada tutmak igin yapistirma bandi ve ¢amasir mandali (3). Plastik parcalar
yumusak bir detarjan ile temizleyin, boya ve ¢ikartmalarin daha iyi yapismasi igin, agik havada kurutun.
Yapistirmadan 6nce pargalarin uyup uymadigini kontrol edin; yapiskani idareli bir sekilde sirtin. Krom ve
boyay! yapigtirma yiizeylerinden temizleyin. iskeletten sdkmeden once, kiigik pargalari boyayin (4) (5).
Boyay iyice kurumaya birakin, sonra montaja devam edin. Her ¢ikartma motifini tek tek kesin ve yaklagik
20 saniye sicak suya daldirin. Motifi isaretlenen yere kadittan itin ve silme kagid ile bastirin.

CZ: POZOR: Pfed sestavenim montazniho navodu dikladné proéist. Kazdy dil je oéislovan (1). Dbejte
na poradi montaznich krokd. Potfebné nastroje: NGZ a pilnik k odstranéni vyronkii na dilech (2);
pryzova paska, lepici paska a kolicky na pradlo pro pfidrzovani lepenych jednotlivych dilt (3). Dily z
plastické hmoty vyg¢istit v roztoku jemného praciho prostfedku a nechat vyschnout na vzduchu, za
ucelem zajisténi lepsi prilnavosti barevného natéru a obtiski. Pfed nalepenim zkontrolovat, zdali dily
licuji; lepidlo nanaset usporné. Chrém a barvu na lepenych plochach odstranit. Malé dily natfit pred
jejich odstranénim z ramu (4) (5). Barvy nechat dobfe proschnout, teprve potom pokracovat v ses-
taveni. Kazdy motiv obtisku jednotlivé vyfiznout a ponofit do teplé vody na dobu pFiblizné
20 sekund. Motiv na ozna¢eném misté z papiru odsunout a pfitlacit pomoci stiraciho papiru.

H: FIGYELEM: Az Gsszedllitas el6tt az épitési utmutatdt alaposan at kell olvasni. Minden alkatrészt
szammal lattak el (1). A szerelési Iépések sorrendjére tgyelni kell. Sziikséges szerszamok: kés és reszeld
az alkatrészek sorjatlanitdsahoz (2); gumiszalag, ragasztdszalag és ruhacsipesz az Osszeragasztott
alkatrészek megtartdsahoz (3). A mianyag alkatrészeket lagy mosdszeres oldatban kell tisztitani és a
levegdn kell megszéritani, hogy a festékbevonat és a matricak jobban tapadjanak. A felragasztas el6tt
ellendrizni kell, hogy az alkatrészek Osszeillenek-e; a ragasztéanyagot takarékosan kell felhordani. A
krédmot és festéket a ragasztasi felliletekrdl el kell tavolitani. A kisméret(i alkatrészeket a keretbdl térténd
eltavolitas el6tt be kell festeni (4) (5). A festékeket hagyni kell j6| megszaradni, az 6sszeszerelést csak
ezutan szabad folytatni. Minden matrica-motivumot egyesével kell kivagni és kb. 20 masodpercre meleg
vizbe kell aztatni. A motivumot a megijel6lt helyen a papirrdl lecsusztatni és itatdspapirral felnyomni.

SLO: UPOZORILO: pred sestavo dobro precitati upozorilo za sestavo. Vsaki del je oznacen (1). Slediti
sled postopka pri montiranju. Potrebno orodje: nozi in orodje za delitev delov (2), gumijaste trake,
traka z lepilom in klukce za uévrstilo ih delov (3). Pl dele ocistiti z blagim deterdzentom,
siziti na zraku da bi se sloji barve in preslikaci boljSe prijeli. Pre lepljenjem obvetno preveriti e se deli
uklapajo eden v drugi. Pocasi nanasati lepilo. Na povrSinah na katere nanasamo lepilo treba prvo
odstraniti hrom in barvo. Manj$e dele prvo treba premazati in pSotem oddeliti z rama (4) (5). Pustiti da
se barve dobro posusijo, in Sele potem nastaviti z sestavljanjem. Vsaki preslikaé posebno zrezati in
potopiti v toplo vodo ca. 20 sekund. Motiv na odrejenem mestu oddeliti od papirja in nanesti z upijacem.
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04586

wendete Symbole / Used Symbol

Bitte beachten Sie folgende Symbole, die in den nachfolgenden Baustufen verwendet werden.

Veuillez noter les symboles indiqués ci-dessous, qui sont utilisés dans les étapes suivantes du montage.
Sfrvanse tener en cuenta los simbolos facilitados a continuacion, a utilizar en las siguientes fases de construccion.

Si prega di fare attenzione ai seguenti simboli che vengono usati nei susseguenti stadi di costruzione.

Huomioi seuraavat symbolit, joita kéytetadn seuraavissa kokoamisvaiheissa.

Legg merke til symbolene som benyttes i monteringstrinnene som falger.

Prosze zwaza¢ na nastgpujace symbole, ktére sg uzyte w ponizszych etapach montazowych

Daha i montaj inda kullanilacak olan, agagidaki sembollere liitfen dikkat edin.

Kérilik, hogy a kovetkezé szimbolumokat, melyek az alabbi épitési fokokban alkalmazasra kertilnek, vegyék figyelembe.

S
Sy

)

Abziehbild in Wasser einweichen und anbringen Kleben Nicht kleben
Soak and apply decals Glue Don't glue
Mouiller et appliquer les décalcomanies Coller Ne pas coller
Transfer in water even laten weken en aanbrengen Lijmen Niet lijmen
Remojar y aplicar las calcomanias Engomar No engomar
Por de molho em dgua e aplicar o decalque Colar Nao colar
Immergere in acqua ed applicare decalcomanie Incollare Non incollare
BI6t och fést dekalerna Limmas Limmas ej
Kostuta siirtokuva vedessd ja aseta paikalleen Liimaa Ald limaa

Fukt motivet i varmt vann og fer det over pd modellen Limes Skal IKKE limes
Dypp bildet i vann og sett det pa Lim Ikke lim
HCpCEO}IlHyKJ KapTHHKY HAMOYHUTbL U HAHCCTH Kueurs He kneurs
Zmigkczy¢ kalkomanie w wodzie a nastgpnie naklei¢ Przyklei¢ Nie przykleja¢
Boutii&Tte ™ xaAkopavia oTo vepd Kat TomoBeTeioTe TNV KOAANHA un KoAAdte
Cikartmayi suda yumusatin ve koyun Yapigtirma Yapistirmayin
Obtisk namocit ve vodé a umistit Lepeni Nelepit

a matricét vizben beaztatni és felhelyezni ragasztani nem szabad ragasztani
Preslika¢ potopiti v vodo in zatem nanasati Lepiti Ne lepiti

)

Please note the following symbols, which are used in the following construction stages.

Neem a.u.b. de volgende symbolen in acht, die in de onderstaande bouwfasen worden gebruikt.

Por favor, preste atencdo aos sfmbolos que sequem pois 0s mesmos serdo usados nas préximas etapas de montagem.

Observera: Nedanstaende piktogram anvénds i de filjande arbetsmomenten.

Laeg venligst marke til falgende symboler, som benyttes i de falgende byggefaser.

l'lu)x:uwuﬂa, DupaTWI‘e BHHMAHHE HA CJIE/lYIOUHe CHMBOJIbI, Kl)’l'OpMe lll(‘ll01l-3yl01'(‘$l B NOC/IEAYIOUHX Onepanusx EﬁDpK“.
Napakakd MPooéETe Ta napakdtw cuuBo)\u Ta omoia xpnuluonotouvml ot TlClp(JKﬂTu) BaBpideg ouvupquovnanq
Dbejte prosim na dale které se konstr

Prosimo za Vasu pozornost na sledece simbole ki se uporabl]ajo v naslednijih korakih gradbe.
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Wahlweise Anzahl der Arbeitsgange Klebeband Klarsichtteile

Optional Number of working steps Adhesive tape Clear parts

Facultatif Nombre d'étapes de travail Dévidoir de ruban adhésif  Pigces transparentes

Naar keuze Het aantal bouwstappen Plakband Transparente onderdelen
No engomar Nimero de operaciones de trabajo ~ Cinta adhesiva Limpiar las piezas
Alternado Nimero de etapas de trabalho Fita adesiva Pega transparente
Facoltativo Numero di passaggi Nastro adesivo Parte transparente

Valfritt Antal arbetsmoment Tejp Genomskinliga detaljer
Vaihtoehtoisesti Ty6vaiheiden lukuméard Teippi Lépinakyvat osat

Valgfritt Antall arbeidstrinn Tape Glassklare deler

Valgfritt Antall arbeidstrinn Tape Gjennomsiktige deler

Ha BriGop Komiruecrso onepamit Kneiikas nenta TTpo3pautble fieTani
Do wyboru Liczba operacji Tasma klejaca Elementy przezroczyste
€VAAAKTIKG apleuég Twv EpYAciOV KOANTIKN Tawvia dlagavh eEaptiata
Secmeli Is safhalarinin sayis Yapistirma bandi Seffaf parcalar
Volitelné Pocet pracovnich operaci 40aant apida Préizra¢né dily

tetszés szerint @ munkafolyamatok szama AOAVOOOUOA"a® attetsz6 alkatrészek
nacin izbire Stevilka koraka montaze Tiad6a @ "64d™H Deli ki se jasho vide

Bauteile trocknen lassen

Allow the parts to dry

Laisser sécher les pieces
Oderdelen laten drogen

Dejar secar las piezas

Deixar secar 0s componentes

Far asciugarsi i componenti

Anna osien kuivua

La delene tarke

Lad komponenterne terre

Lét byggdelarna torka

P! ],ul‘h JeTajisiM BbICOXHY Tb

Czesci pozostawic do wyschniecia
Apnote Ta uepn va oteyvwoovy
Yapi parcalarini kurumaya birakiniz
Alkatrészeket hagyja széradni
Jednotlivé dily nechte zaschnout
Pustite da sestavni deli posusijo

Abbildung zusammengesetzter Teile
lllustration of assembled parts

Figure représentant les piéces assemblées
Afbeelding van samengevoegde onderdelen
llustracion piezas ensambladas

Figura representando pegas encaixadas
lllustrazione delle parti assemblate

Bilden visar dalarna hopsatta

Kuva yhteenliitetyista osista

lllustrasjonen viser de sammensatte delene
lllustrasjon, sammensatte deler
W306paeHne CMOHTHPOBAHHBIX fleTaneit
Rysunek zlozonych czescei

QrelkovIon TV ouvappoloynpéVwY eEapTNUATWVY
Birlestirilen parcalarin §ekl|

Zobrazeni sestavenych dilt
Osszedllitott alkatrészek abraja

Slika sloplienega dela

Mit einem Messer abtrennen
Detach with knife

Détacher au couteau

Met een mesje afsnijden
Separarlo con un cuchillo
Separar utilizando uma faca
Staccare col coltello

Skar loss med kniv

Irrota veitselld

Adskilles med en kniv

Skijeer av med en kniv
OT)I[CJ'IﬂTb HOXOM

Odcigé nozem

SlaxwpioTe pe éva paxaipt
Bir bicak ile kesin

Oddeélit pomoci noze

kés segitségével levalasztani
Oddeliti z nozem

Loch bohren Entfernen
Make a hole Remove
Faire un trou Détacher
Maak een gat Verwijderen
Practicar un taladro Sacar
Perfurar Retirar

Fare un foro Eliminare
Borra hal Tag loss
Poraa reikd Poista

Der bores et hul Fjernes

Bor hull Fiern
Hpocsepﬂmh OTBEPCTHE YJ]ZJIHTI:
wywierci¢ otwor Usuna¢
avoite TpUMa QropaKpUVETE
Delik agin Temizleyin
Vyvrtat diru Odstranit
lyukat farni eltavolitani
Narediti lukinjo Ostraniti

Beiliegenden Sicherheitstext beachten / Please note the enclosed safety advice

D: Beiliegenden Sicherheitstext beachten und nachschlagebereit halten.
E: Please note the enclosed safety advice and keep safe for later reference.

F: Respecter les consignes de sécurité ci-jointes et les conserver a portée de main.
NL: Houdt u aan de bijgaande veiligheidsinstructies en hou deze steeds bij de hand.

E: Observar y siempre tener a disposicion este texto de seguridad adjunto.

. Seguire le avvertenze di sicurezza allegate e tenerle a portata di mano

P: Ter em atenc@o o texto de seguranca anexo e guarda-lo para consulta.

S: Beakta bifogad sakerhetstext och hall den i beredskap.

FIN: Huomioi ja sdilyta oheiset varoitukset.

Dieser Bausatz wurde in mehrfachen Qualitats- und Gewichtskontrollen auf Vollstandigkeit
uberpruft. Reklamationen kénnen nur bearbeitet werden, wenn die Bauanleitung, das aus
der Kartonage herausgeschnittene EAN-Strichcode-Feld und der Kassenbon eingeschickt
werden. Bitte haben Sie Verstéandnis dafir, dass wir nur Gewahrleistung bei aktuellen Artikeln
Ubernehmen konnen die im Zeitraum der letzten 24 Monate erworben worden sind. Unfrei
e Reklamat dungen werden von uns nicht angenommen'
,,Elnzeltelle fur Umbauten kénnen gegen Vorkasse erworben werden”. Unsere Adresse:
Revell GmbH & Co. KG, Abteilung X, Henschelstr. 20-30, 32257 Blinde. Dieser Direktservice gilt
fur die Lander: Deutschland, Benelux, Osterreich, Frankreich, GroBbritannien. Reklamationen
aus den Ubrigen Landern werden Uber die jeweiligen Distributeure abgewickelt. Bitte
kontakten Sie lhren Handler.

This Model Kit has been subject to extensive quality and weight checks during the
manufacturing process to ensure it leaves our warehouse in perfect condition. We are only
able to process applications for missing parts if the following procedure is followed. In all
cases the following will be required before we are able to process any request: Original
receipt (proof of purchase) original instruction sheets (will be returned) and the bar code cut
out of the box. We may not be able to process requests for products that have been
discontinued for more than 24 months. Products that are returned directly to us without prior
authorisation by a company representative will not be accepted and returned to sender.
Replacement parts for conversion or spares will continue to be available however they will
incur a handling charge. Please write to: Department X Revell GmbH & Co. KG, Henschelstr
20-30, 32257 Buende.

This direct Service is only available in the following markets: Germany, Benelux, Austria,
France & Great Britain, Revell GmbH & Co. KG, Boston House, 64-66 Queensway, Hemel
Hempstead, Herts, HP2 5HA, Great Britain.

Forall other markets please contact yourlocal dealer or distributer directly.

DK: Overhold vedlagte sikkerhedsanvisninger og hav dem liggende i naerheden.

N: Ha alltid vedlagt sikkerhetstekst klar til bruk.

RUS: Coﬁmoua’rb Ilpl/lJlal‘aEMbifi TEKCT 10 TEXHUKE 6630[13.01-100’[’14, XPaHUTb €0 B JIEIKO JIOCTYITHOM MECTE.
PL: Stosowac sie do zataczonej karty bezpieczerstwa i mie¢ ja stale do wgladu.

GR: Mpoog&Te TIq ouvnppéveg unodeitelq aopalelag kat pUAGETE TIq £T0L OTE va TIG EXETe TAvTa o€ didBEar oag.
TR: Ekteki glvenlik talimatlariinii dikkate al(ip, bakabileceginiz bir sekilde muafaza ediniz.
CZ: Dbejte na pfilozeny bezpecénostni text a méjte jej pfipraveny na dosah.

H: A mellékelt biztonsagi széveget vegye figyelembe és tartsa fellapozasra készen!

SLO: Prilozena varnostna navodila izvajajte in jih hranite na vsem dostopnem mestu.

Afin de vous donner entiére satisfaction et pour nous assurer que tous les éléments nécessaires
au montage de votre maquette sont présents dans la boite, cet article a subi dans son
intégralité divers contréles qualitatifs ainsi que des contréle de poids.

Si toutefois vous deviez nous faire part de certaines réclamations, nous vous prions de bien
vouloir vous adresser a votre revendeur habituel, muni de la notice de montage, du code EAN
découpé surla boite, ainsi que de votre ticket de caisse.

Le SAV ne sera assuré que pour les articles ayant été acquis depuis moins de 24 mois.

Les pieces de rechange utilisées pour la transformation de maquettes pourront étre obtenues
en pré-paiement. Dans le cas ol vous n'obtiendriez pas satisfaction, vous pouvez vous adresser
directement a notre service SAV a |'adresse suivante: REVELL GmbH & Co.KG, Abteilung X,
HenschelstraBe 20-30, D-32257 Blinde cw Revell GmbH & Co. KG, 14 B, rue du Chapeau Rouge,
F-21000 Dijon, France.

Pour tous les autres marchés, merci de prendre contact avec votre detaillant ou distributeur.

Deze bouwdoos werd verscheidene malen volledig gecontroleerd op kwaliteit en gewicht.
Klachten kunnen slechts in behandeling worden genomen indien de bouwhandleiding, de
uit de doos geknipte EAN - streepjescode en de kassabon zijn meegezonden. Wijvragen om
uw begrip dat wij alleen garantie kunnen geven voor huidige artikelen die binnen een
periode van de laatste 24 maanden zijn gekocht. Onvolledig ingezonden klachten kunnen
niet in behandeling worden genomen. Onderdelen voor ombouw kunnen tegen
vooruitbetaling gekocht worden.

Ons adres is: Revell GmbH & Co. KG, Afdeling X, Henschelstrasse 20-30, 322557 Biinde.
Duitsland. Deze directe service geldt alleen voor de volgende landen: Duitsland, Benelux,
Oostenrijk, Frankrijk, Groot Brittannie.

Klachten afkomstig uit overige landen worden via de eventuele locale vertegenwoordigers
van Revell afgewikkeld. Wij verzoeken U contact op te nemen met uw winkelier.
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Tarvittavat varit
Du trenger falgende farger

Colori necessari
Anvénda farger

Pinturas necesarias
Tintas necessdrias

75 % @25%

eisen, metallic 91 4= rost, matt 83

Peintures nécessaires
Benodigde Kleuren

aluminium, metallic 99

Bendtigte Farben
Required colours

[A<

anthrazit, matt 9

Gerekli renkler
Potfebné barvy

Nadvendige farger
Heobxombie Kpackn

D

grau, matt 57

Potrzebne kolory
AnattoUpeva xpapata

[E< F<

weiB, seidenmatt 301 hautfarbe, matt 35

Sziikséges szinek.
Potrebne barve

[G<

griingrau, matt 67

— anthracite grey, matt aluminium, metallic steel, metallic ust, matt grey, matt white, silky-matt flesh, matt greenish grey, matt I
anthracite, mat aluminium, métalique coloris fer, métalique Touille, mat gris, mat blanc, sating mat couleur chair, mat qris vert, mat

— antraciet, mat aluminium, metallic ijzerkleurig, metallic Toest, mat grijs, mat wit, zijdemat huidskleur, mat groengrijs, mat —
antracita, mate aluminio, metalizado ferroso, metalizado orin, mate gris, mate blanco, mate seda color piel, mate qris verdoso, mate

— antracite, fosco aluminio, metalico ferro, metdlico ferrugem, fosco cinzento, fosco branco, fosco sedoso c0r da pele, fosco cinzento verde, fosco —
antracite, opaco alluminio, metallico ferro, metallico color ruggine, opaco grigio, opaco bianco, opaco sefa colore pelle, opaco grigio verde, opaco

—  antracit, matt aluminium, metallic Jamfarg, metallic rost, matt 0ré, matt vit, sidenmatt hudfarg, matt Qrongré, matt e
antrasiiti, himmed alumiini, metallikilto terdksenvérinen, metallikilto  ruoste, himmed harmaa, himmed valkoinen, silkinhimme& fhonvérinen, himmeé vihregnharmag, himmed

— koksgrd, mat aluminium, metallak jern, metallak Tust, mat ord, mat hvid, silkemat hudfarve, mat grongra, mat —
antrasitt, mait aluminium, metallic jern, metallic Tust, matt 0ré, matt huit, silkematt hudfarge, matt gronngra, matt

TeNECHbIiT, MATOBBIT
cielisty, matowy

CTaNbHOIL, MeTaliK
zelazo, metaliczny

aHK]MMHMCRI-.Iﬂ, METAIHK
aluminium, metaliczny

PXaBiHa, MaToBBIil
rdzawy, matowy

Cepblil, MaToBBIll
szary, matowy

OeMblil, MIETKOBHCTO-MATOBBII
biaty, jedwabisto-matowy

ﬂHTpaIlMT, MaToBBIil
antracyt, matowy

CEpO-3eeHbIil, MATOBBIiT
Zielonoszary, matowy

—— avBpaki, pat ahouptviou, HETaMIKO 01d1pou, HETAANKO  YPOMA OKOUPLAS, HaT YKpL, pat \euKo, HeTatwTo pat Xpwua déppatog, pat Ykptlompdoivo, pat e
antrasit, mat aliminyum, metalik demir, metalik pas rengi, mat gri, mat beyaz, ipek mat ten rengi, mat yesil grisi, mat

———  antracit, matna hlinikova, metaliza Zelezna, metaliza rezava, matna Seda, matna bila, hedvabné matna barva kiize, matna zelenoSeda, matna R
antracit, matt aluminium, metall vas, metall rozsda, matt szirke, matt fehér, selyemmatt brszindi, matt z6ldessziirke, matt

—— tamno siva, mat aluminijum, metalik Zelezna, metalik rjava, mat siva, mat bela, svila mat barva koze, mat zeleno siva, mat —_

— [HS s (1< 2% 14 % [J< 6% [K{ 3% -

Hellgrau, matt 76 patinagriin, seidenmatt 365 =+ weiB, seidenmatt 301 < gelb, matt 15 silber, metallic 90 schilfgriin, seidenmatt 362 4  farngriin, seidenmatt 360

Light grey, matt patina green, silky-matt white, silky-matt yellow, matt silver, metallic greyish green, silky-matt green, siky-matt

(ris clair, mat vert patine, sating mat blanc, sating mat Jaune, mat argent, métalique vert roseau, satiné mat vert fougere, satiné mat

Lichtgrifs, mat patinagroen, zijdemat wit, zijdemat geel, mat zilver, metallic rietgroen, zijdemat varengroen, zjdemat

(ris claro, mate verde patina, mate seda blanco, mate seda amarilo, mate plata, metalizado verde junco, mate seda verde helecho, mate seda

Cinzento-Claro, mate verde patina, fosco sedoso branco, fosco sedoso amarelo, fosco prata, metdlico verde cana, fosco sedoso verde feto, fosco sedoso

(Grigio chiaro, opaco verde patina, opaco sefa bianco, opaco seta giallo, opaco argento, metallico verde canna, 0paco seta verde felce, opaco seta

Ljusgra, matt patinagrn, sidenmatt vit, sidenmatt Qul, matt silver, metallic vassrrsgron, sidenmatt ormbunksgrn, sidenmatt

\laaleanharma, matta patinanvinred, silkinhimmea valkoinen, silkinhimmed keltainen, himmed hopea, metallikilto kaislikonvinred, sikinhimmed saniaisenvinred, silkinhimmed

Lysegra, mat patinagran, silkemat hvid, silkemat qul, mat slv, metallak sivgran, silkemat bregnegran, silkemat

Lysgra, matt patinagrann, silkematt hvit, silkematt qul, matt sqlv, metallic sivgronn, silkematt bregnegrann, silkematt

Cherno-cepbi, MaToBblit 3¢IeHbI MaTHHA, K. ~MATOBbL Ocblif, WEKOBHCTO-MATOBbIl  KeITbI, MaTOBbIIl cepeOpHCTBIIl, MeTalIHK 3¢/1CH. KaMbILLIOBBII], ICIK.~MATOBBL  3¢/1eH. NANOPOTHIK, LWEIK.~MATOBbII
Jasnoszary, matowy zielony-patyna, jedwabisto-matowy ~ bialy, jedwabisto-matowy  Z6tty, matowy srebro, metaliczny zielony-trzcina, jedwabisto-matowy  zielony papro¢, jedwabisto-matowy
Tkpt avoiyTo, pat TIpAoIvo Euy. OKOUPIAS, {eT. patT  Aeuko, peTakwTo pat Kitpivo, pat aonpi, peTahhiko nipdawvo PoUphwv, petatwté pat mpdotvo TéPNG, HeTatwTd pat
Acik gri, mat limon kiifil, ipek mat beyaz, ipek mat sarl, mat gumds, metalik gemi yesili, ipek mat edrelti otu yesili, ipek mat
Vilagosszirke, matt patinova zelend, hedvabné matnd  bil, hedvabné matna Zluta, matna stfibrna, metaliza rakosova zelen, hedvabné matnd  kapradinové zelena, hedvabné mat.
Svétle Sediva, matnd patinazold, selyemmatt fehér, selyemmatt sdrga, matt ezlist, metall n&dzold, selyemmatt péfranyzold, selyemmatt
Svetlosiva, brez leska staro zelena, svila mat bela, svila mat rumena, mat srebrna, metalik trska zelena, svila mat paprot zelena, svila mat

[L<

(M<

(N<

o<

[P<L

[Q<

— feuerrot, seidenmatt 330 schwarz, seidenmatt 302 eisen, metallic 91 gelb, matt 15 blau, matt 56 laubgriin, seidenmatt 364
fiery red, silky-matt black, silky-matt steel, metallic yellow, matt blue, matt leaf green, silky-matt

—rouge feu, satiné mat noir, satiné mat coloris fer, métalique Jaune, mat bleu, mat vert feuille, satiné mat
00d helder, zijdemat wart, zijdemat fjzerkleurig, metallic geel, mat blauw, mat bladgroen, zjdemat

— 10j0 fuego, mate seda negro, mate seda ferroso, metalizado amarilo, mate azul, mate verde follaje, mate seda
vermelho vivo, fosco sedoso preto, fosco sedoso ferro, metélico amarelo, fosco azul, fosco verde gaio, fosco sedoso

—— 10850 fioco, 0paco seta nero, 0paco seta ferro, metallico giallo, opaco blu, opaco verde foglia, opaco seta
eldrda, sidenmatt svart, sidenmatt Jamfarg, metallic qul, matt blg, matt [6vgron, sidenmatt

—— {ulipunainen, silkinhimmed musta, silkinhimmed terdksenvérinen, metalikilto keltainen, himmed sininen, himmed lehdenvifred, silkinhimmed
fldrad, silkemat sort, silkemat jern, metallak qul, mat bI4, mat lovgran, silkemat

—— lldrad, silkematt sort, silkematt Jern, metallic Qul, matt DIg, matt lovgrann, silkematt

OTHERHO-KPACHBIH, LIEK. ~MATOBbIl
czerwony ognisty, jedwabisto-mat.

YepHbIil, LETKOBHCTO-MATOBIiE
czarny, jedwabisto-matowy

CTHIIhHOI;L METALTHK
zelazo, metaliczny

KENThIIl, MATOBbIiE
20tty, matowy

CHHHI], MATOBbIiE
niebieski, matowy

JHCTBEHHO-3E/ICHBITL, LIETK. ~MaTOBbLil
zielony lisciasty, jedwabisto-matowy

KOKKIVO QTIAS, PETAEWTO pat paipo, peTagwto pat 01drpou, peTarAikd Kitpwvo, pat pmhe, pat npdovo pulwpdtwy, petat. pat
——  ates kirmizisi, ipek mat siyah, ipek mat demir, metalik sarl, mat mavi, mat yaprak yesili, ipek mat

ohnivé Cervend, hedvabné matna ¢ernd, hedvabné matna Zeleznd, metaliza Zlutd, matng modrd, matnd zelend jako listi, hedvabné matnd
—— tlizpiros, selyemmatt fekete, selyemmatt vas, metall sdrga, matt kek, matt lombz6ld, selyemmatt

ogenj rdeca, svila mat ¢rna, svila mat Zelezna, metalik rumena, mat plava, mat list zelena, svila mat

80 % [RC 19% 1%
hellgrau, seidenmatt 371 4= grau, seidenmatt 374 <4 patinagriin, seidenmatt 365
light grey, silky-matt grey, silky-matt patina green, silky-matt

gris clair, satiné mat

lichtgris, zjdemat

gris claro, mate seda

cinzento claro, fosco sedoso

grigio chiaro, opaco seta

ljusgra, sidenmatt

vaaleanharmaa, Slkinhimmed

Iysegrd, silkemat

Iysgra, silkematt

L‘HCTIIO*CprIﬁ. IIENKOBHCTO-MATOBBII
jasnoszary, jedwabisto-matowy
QVOIXTO YKL, HeTAEWTO paT
acik gri, ipek mat

svétlededd, hedvabné matnd
vildgosszlirke, selyemmatt
svetlo siva, svila mat

PAGE 4

gris, sating mat

qrifs, zijdemat

qris, mate seda

cinzento, fosco sedoso

qrigio, opaco sefa

0rd, sidenmatt

harmaa, silkinhimmed

0ra, silkemat

0ra, silkematt

Cepblil, WeNKOBHCTO-MATOBbIi
szary, jedwabisto-matowy
YKPL, HeTagWTO pat

qri, ipek mat

Seda, hedvabné matna
sziirke, selyemmatt

siva, svila mat

vert pating, satiné mat

patinagroen, zjdemat

verde patina, mate seda

verde pétina, fosco sedoso

verde patina, opaco sta

patinagron, sidenmatt

patinanvinred, silkinhimmea

patinagron, silkemat

patinagrann, silkematt

3¢J1eHbIIl MaTHHA, LEMK. ~MaTOBbIil
zielony-patyna, jedwabisto-matowy
TIpAoLVo EVY. OKOUPLAG, HET. paT
limon kiifil, ipek mat

patinova zelend, hedvabné matna
patinazéld, selyemmatt

staro zelena, svila mat
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Pieces non utilisées Hencnonb30BaHHble igTanm
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FC-264 . FC-264
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US.AIR FDRCI-Y‘
US.AIR FORCE R\’ U
USAF USAF ’ o

Convair F-102A-70-CO Delta Dagger 56 - 1264
525th Fighter Interceptor Squadron, Commander’s Aircraft
Pilot: Lt. Col. Charles W. Carson Jr.; Bitburg AB, Germany; September 1960
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Convair F-102A Delta Dagger

55 - 3419

118th Fighter Interceptor Squadron; Connecticut Air National Guard
Bradley International Airport, USA; Summer 1968
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